STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

October 31, 2014

Mzt Bennett Pudlin

The Charter Oak Group, LLC
114 Ridgewood Road
Glastonbury, CT 06033

Contract #:  054COG-FIP-02/14DSS1403EA Amount as Amended: $39,744
Petiod: 04/10/14 - 12/31/14 Amendment #: Al

Dear Mz, Pudlin:

I am pleased to inform you that Amendment A1l for the above referenced contract has been fully
executed and approved. Attached is a scanned copy of the original amendment for your files.

Requests for Payment should be completed and directed to the program contact identified below.
The Department will process requests for payment in accordance with the terms of the contract.
Your receipt of payment is contingent upon the continued availability of funds and your agency’s
compliance with the terms of the contract.

For issues or concerns related to the Program please direct your inquities to:

- PROGRAM CONTRACT
Anthony J. Judkins Tina McGill
(860) 424-5696 (860) 424-5082
anthony.judkins@et.gov tina.megill@ct, gov

Sincerely,

oderick L. Bgghby
Commission

55 FARMINGTON AVENUE « HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105-3725
An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer
Printed on Recycled or Recovered Paper



OAG Template 18
04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Conttactot: THE CHARTER OAK GROUP, LLC

Contractor Address: 114 RIDGEWOOD ROAD, GLASTONBURY, CT 06033
Contract Numbet: 054COG-FIP-02 / 14DSS1403EA

Amendment Numbet: A1

Amount as Amended: $39,744

Contract Term as Amended: 04/10/14 - 12/31/14

The contract between The Charter Oak Group, LLC (the Contractor) and the Department of Social Services (the
Department), which was last executed by the parties and approved the office of the Attorney General on 06/02/2014
is hereby further amended as follows:

1. The original agreement shall be extended an additional two (2) months and the end date shall be changed
from 10/31/14 to 12/31/14. This extension is to complete the necessary tasks as defined in the original
agreement.

!

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
054COG-FIP-02 / 14DSS1403EA Al

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996
as amended.

Documentation necessary to demonstrate the authorization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR - THE CHARTER OAK.GROUP, LLC

/o/ / 20/ §

Date

ennett Pudlin/””

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ey /0)26 /2014

Ba{i/erick L. Bremby, Cefimissioner Date
OFFIC THEATTO EY GENERAL ‘

A«Z«O d 10/ ;5’/[/7‘?6 _
ASBT./ASHOE. Af’fORNYE (;ENERAL (Approved as to form) Date

Page 2 of 2



